for seven consecutive years or more shall be transferred by the Company in the name of Investor Education and 

Protection Fund. During the year under review the company has transferred shares of 24 shareholders, holding 10400 

number of Shares having nominal value of Rs. 1,04,000 /-  (One Lakh and Four Thousand Only) in the name of Investor 

Education and Protection Fund. The Statement of shares credited to investor education and protection fund along with 

the statement containing the prescribed details has been uploaded on our website: 

http://www.gowraleasing.com/transfer-of-shares-to-iepf.php

[...]

proposed to appoint for a period of five years from this conclusion of 29th AGM to 34th AGM. Members approval required for 

these two items pursuant to Section 139 of the Companies Act, 2013. 

The proposed remuneration to be paid to Dagliya & Co., for FY 2022-23 is Rs. 52,000/- (Rupees Fifty two thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses. There has been no change in fees as compared to that of 
outgoing Auditors. 

Dagliya & Co. are providing the Audit services since 1968 to various reputed organisations and are having branches in all